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Miniature PinscherClub of America IncNat
6/14/2022

FUTURITY
MINIATURE PINSCHERS

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Chocolate & Rust
.

A
(31) AZTEX CHOCOLATE TWIST. TS538027/01. 11/12/2021. BREEDER: Christine Smith

Daniel Bayless. By Aztex Hold My Beer @ Mightymites-Aztex Twist of Fate. OWNER:
Christine Smith Daniel Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Red
.

A
(35) DAVILG STRUTTIN MY STUFF. TS537069/02. 12/09/2021. BREEDER: Vicky Ilg. By

Risingstar Full Circle-CH Risingstar Back Talk. OWNER: Vicky L Ilg.

1
(57) MARISOL SUNSHINE WARRIOR. TS534315/01. 10/22/2021. BREEDER: Melanie &

Karen Fitzpatrick & Patricia Prellwitz. By GCHS CH GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat at
Meadowlake-GCH CH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie Hackett Karen
Fitzpatrick.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
9 Mos & Under 12 Mos,Black & Rust
.

1/OF
(5) COPPERSPURS DARK AND DEBONNAIRE. TS524559/04. 08/18/2021. BREEDER:

Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Whitehouses Field of Dreams Youngs-Hat Trick's Party With Your
Boots On. OWNER: RUTH L TARLTON.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Dogs
12 Mos & Older,Black&Rust
.

1
(17) SUNSPRITE MARLEX SHADOW WARRIOR. TS513633/01. 06/04/2021. BREEDER:

Armando Angebello and Marcia Tucker. By CH GCH Shadowpins Dazl Reh Jet To The Top-
CH Marlex Sunsprite Fire Opal. OWNER: Marcia Tucker and Patricia K Prellwitz.

A
(45) MARLEX KISA ADARE BEGIN AGAIN FINNEGAN. TS499966/02. 02/22/2021.

BREEDER: Armando Angelbello & Kim Byrd &Catherine Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare
Bold Legacy-GchP Ch Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Mary Jane Skidmore & Kim Byrd
& Cathy Polmateer.

2
(47) CH MARISOL BIG BOSS MAN. TS496383/01. 01/09/2021. BREEDER: Melanie & Karen

Fitzpatrick & Patricia Prellwitz. By GCHS CH GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat at Meadowlake-
GCH CH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie Hackett Karen Fitzpatrick.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Dogs
12 Mos & Older,Red
.

1
(21) HAT TRICK'S SOLDIER OF FORTUNE. TS503201/03. 02/28/2021. BREEDER: Susan

Hatfield. By CH Copperspurs Boots & BBQ-GCH CH Spiva's Victoria@Hat Trick. OWNER:
Susan V Hatfield.

2
(41) GCH MARLEX KISA RED BANDIT. TS499966/01. 02/22/2021. BREEDER: Armando

Angelbello Kim Byrd &Catherine Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare Bold Lagacy-GCHP CH
Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Larry and Penny Dewey and Armando Angelbello.

A
(67) KISA ADARE CASINO ROYALE. TS521705/03. 03/20/2021. BREEDER: Kim Byrd &

Cathy Polmateer. By GCH Marlex Adare Bold Legacy-CH KISA N Hiland Command
Performance. OWNER: Lynn Costa.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Black & Rust
.

1
(26) DAZL REH BRILLIANT SUNSHINE LEGACY. TS539960/01. 10/08/2021. BREEDER:

Lannie Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Bold Summer Legacy-CH Dazl Reh crystal Brilliance.
OWNER: Lannie Phillips.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Chocolate & Rust
.

1
(18) AZTEX HERSHEY KISS. TS538021/01. 11/10/2021. BREEDER: Owners. By Aztex Turned

Into A Miracle-GCH CH Aztex Sunsprite Autumn Leaves. OWNER: Christine Smith Daniel
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Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Red
.

1
(28) DAZL REH BRILLIANT RUBY LEGACY. TS539960/02. 10/08/2021. BREEDER: Lannie

Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Bold Summer Legacy-CH Dazl Reh crystal Brilliance.
OWNER: Lannie Phillips.

2
(42) BLINGIT MSBHAVEN SPARKLE BY DESIGN. TS531052/01. 11/11/2021. BREEDER:

Leslie Powers/Lannie Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Design Of A Jagger Comet-Dazl Reh
Promise In Pearls N Bling. OWNER: Leslie Powers.

A
(54) DAVILG IT'S ALL ABOUT THE BLING. TS537069/01. 12/09/2021. BREEDER: Vicky

Ilg. By Risingstar Full Circle-CH Risingstar Back Talk. OWNER: Vicky L Ilg.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
9 Mos & Under 12 Mos,Black & Rust
.

1
(84) WHITEHOUSE'S DELIAH @ STONEBRIDGE. TS526441/01. 07/17/2021. BREEDER:

Judith A. White & Tom Alexander. By CH Whitehouse's Field Of Dreams Young's-Dynasty's
New Girl In Town. OWNER: Judith A White/Tom Alexander.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
9 Mos & Under 12 Mos,Red
.

1
(34) HAT TRICK'S DIAMONDS ARE FOREVER. TS524559/02. 08/18/2021. BREEDER:

Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Whitehouse's Field of Dreams Young's-Hat Trick's Party with Your
Boots On. OWNER: Susan H Hatfield.

2
(100) BONDS SASSAFRAS. TS522119/03. 08/16/2021. BREEDER: Paula Bondarenko. By Ch

Em's & Bonds Scarp Iron-Bonds Sunsprite Happy Holiday. OWNER: Paula Bondarenko.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Bitches
12 Mos & Older,Red
.

2
(8) CH MARLEX HAPPY VALENTINE. TS498290/01. 02/14/2021. BREEDER: Armando

Angelbello. By CH Marlex Fired Up-GCHG Marlex Hearts On Fire. OWNER: Armando
Angelbello.

3
(30) HAT TRICK'S SHAKE YOUR MONEYMAKER. TS503201/04. 02/28/2021. BREEDER:

Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Copperspur's Boots & BBQ-GCH CH Spiva's Victoria @Hat Trick.
OWNER: Susan H Hatfield.

1/BF
(36) GCH CH COPPERSPUR RUMOR HAS IT @ REH-PIN. TS503061/02. 03/04/2021.

BREEDER: Ruth Tarlton. By Ch Reh-Pin's Fede Iron Man-Ch Spiva's Lost Love @
Copperspur. OWNER: Mary Silfies.

(58) CH COPPERSPUR'S JOURNEY TO FEDE. TS503061/01. 03/04/2021. BREEDER: Ruth
Tarlton. By CH Reh-Pin Fede Iron Man-CH Spiva's Lost Love @ Copperspur. OWNER:
Michele Reeves.

A
(66) GCH CH MARLEX KISA ADARE GLAMOUR GIRL. TS499966/03. 02/22/2021.

BREEDER: Armando Angelbello & Kim Byrd & Cathy Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare Bold
Legacy-GchP Ch Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Tom & Cathy Polmateer & Kim Byrd.
AGENT: Kimberly Byrd.

4
(68) GCH CH MARISOL POCKETFUL OF RAINBOWS. TS496383/02. 01/09/2021.

BREEDER: Melanie Hackett & Karen Fitzpatrick & Patricia Pre. By GCHS Marisol One Cool
Cat at Meadowlake-GCH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie s Hackett
Karen Fitzpatrick.

(112) CH TIMBEARCREEK MATERIAL GIRL. TS499859/01. 01/02/2021. BREEDER: Connie
Timmerman & Alicia Fencer. By GchS Ch MARISOL ONE COOL CAT AT
MEADOWLAKE-Gch Ch TIMBEAR CREEK BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY CDX PCD B.
OWNER: Connie Timmerman & Barb Erb.

SWEEPSTAKES
MINIATURE PINSCHERS

JUDGE: Mrs Pamela Campbell Brna
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Black & Rust
.
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1
(51) WHITEHOUSE'S MAN IN BLACK. TS541586/02. 12/03/2021. BREEDER: Judith A.

White & John Beall. By CH Whitehouse's Field Of Dreams Young's-Whitehouse's Tight Fitting
Jeans. OWNER: Judith A White/John Beall.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Chocolate & Rust
.

A
(31) AZTEX CHOCOLATE TWIST. TS538027/01. 11/12/2021. BREEDER: Christine Smith

Daniel Bayless. By Aztex Hold My Beer @ Mightymites-Aztex Twist of Fate. OWNER:
Christine Smith Daniel Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Red
.

3
(35) DAVILG STRUTTIN MY STUFF. TS537069/02. 12/09/2021. BREEDER: Vicky Ilg. By

Risingstar Full Circle-CH Risingstar Back Talk. OWNER: Vicky L Ilg.

2
(37) RISINGSTAR EYE OF THE STORM. TS536462/02. 10/24/2021. BREEDER: Carlo Dry

Sarah Wheeler. By CH Risingstar Rocking' Your Imagination-CH Risingstar Davilg Pride N
Joy. OWNER: Laurie Blair.

1
(57) MARISOL SUNSHINE WARRIOR. TS534315/01. 10/22/2021. BREEDER: Melanie &

Karen Fitzpatrick & Patricia Prellwitz. By GCHS CH GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat at
Meadowlake-GCH CH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie Hackett Karen
Fitzpatrick.

A
(65) KISA ADARE GRAND ALLEY OOP. TS540174/01. 10/07/2021. BREEDER: Kim Byrd &

Cathy Polmateer. By CH Sanderlin Adare Prince of Tides-CH KISA n Hiland Command
Performance. OWNER: Kim Byrd & Lynn Costa.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
9 Mos & Under 12 Mos,Black & Rust
.

1/OC
(5) COPPERSPURS DARK AND DEBONNAIRE. TS524559/04. 08/18/2021. BREEDER:

Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Whitehouses Field of Dreams Youngs-Hat Trick's Party With Your
Boots On. OWNER: RUTH L TARLTON.

2
(9) WHITEHOUSE'S RING OF FIRE V BEALL'S. TS518379/01. 07/14/2021. BREEDER:

Judith White. By GCH CH Four Tens Wet 'N Wild-CH Whitehouse's Tipp'in the Scale 4 Fortin.
OWNER: Dr. John Beall & Judith White.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Dogs
12 Mos & Under 15 Mos,Black & Rust
.

1
(17) SUNSPRITE MARLEX SHADOW WARRIOR. TS513633/01. 06/04/2021. BREEDER:

Armando Angebello and Marcia Tucker. By CH GCH Shadowpins Dazl Reh Jet To The Top-
CH Marlex Sunsprite Fire Opal. OWNER: Marcia Tucker and Patricia K Prellwitz.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Dogs
12 Mos & Under 15 Mos,Red
.

1
(7) GCH FLASHFIRE'S FINAL COUNTDOWN V BEALL'S. TS520685/01. 04/09/2021.

BREEDER: Kim Swilling. By GCHS CH Flashfire's Factor This-GCHS CH Flashfire's Hit Me
With Your Best Shot. OWNER: John Beall & Kim Swilling.

A
(67) KISA ADARE CASINO ROYALE. TS521705/03. 03/20/2021. BREEDER: Kim Byrd &

Cathy Polmateer. By GCH Marlex Adare Bold Legacy-CH KISA N Hiland Command
Performance. OWNER: Lynn Costa.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Dogs
15 Mos & Under 21 Mos,Black & Rust
.

A
(45) MARLEX KISA ADARE BEGIN AGAIN FINNEGAN. TS499966/02. 02/22/2021.

BREEDER: Armando Angelbello & Kim Byrd &Catherine Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare
Bold Legacy-GchP Ch Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Mary Jane Skidmore & Kim Byrd
& Cathy Polmateer.

1
(47) CH MARISOL BIG BOSS MAN. TS496383/01. 01/09/2021. BREEDER: Melanie & Karen

Fitzpatrick & Patricia Prellwitz. By GCHS CH GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat at Meadowlake-
GCH CH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie Hackett Karen Fitzpatrick.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Dogs
15 Mos & Under 21 Mos, Red
.

1/OC
(21) HAT TRICK'S SOLDIER OF FORTUNE. TS503201/03. 02/28/2021. BREEDER: Susan

Hatfield. By CH Copperspurs Boots & BBQ-GCH CH Spiva's Victoria@Hat Trick. OWNER:
Susan V Hatfield.
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(23) CH FOUR TENS WILD ONE KIMTIMLAKE. TS507701/02. 03/12/2021. BREEDER:
Tom Alexander & Cindy Fortin. By GCH CH FOUR TENS WET'N WILD-CH FOUR TENS
DIXIE CHICK AT WHITEHOUSE. OWNER: Kim Larson.

2
(25) GCh TOYKEEPER'S SAMURAI-X. TS512109/01. 03/15/2021. BREEDER: Owners. By Ch

TOYKEEPER'S GOD OF MISCHIEF-Gch Bubba I am fabulous at Toykeeper. OWNER:
Aldine & Roni Aldeguer.

3
(41) GCH MARLEX KISA RED BANDIT. TS499966/01. 02/22/2021. BREEDER: Armando

Angelbello Kim Byrd &Catherine Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare Bold Lagacy-GCHP CH
Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Larry and Penny Dewey and Armando Angelbello.

4
(71) STONEBRIDGE WILD THING TIMBEAR CREEK. TS507701/03. 03/12/2021.

BREEDER: Tom Alexander & Cindy Fortin. By GCH CH Four Tens Wet "N Wild-CH Four
Tens Dixie Chick At Whitehouse. OWNER: Connie Timmerman.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Black & Rust
.

A
(14) BEALL'S LADY IN BLACK V WHITEHOUSE. TS541586/01. 12/03/2021. BREEDER:

John Beall & Judith White. By CH WHITEHOUSE'S FIELD OF DREAMS YOUNG'S-
WHITEHOUSE'S TIGHT FITTING JEANS. OWNER: John Beall & Judith White.

1
(26) DAZL REH BRILLIANT SUNSHINE LEGACY. TS539960/01. 10/08/2021. BREEDER:

Lannie Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Bold Summer Legacy-CH Dazl Reh crystal Brilliance.
OWNER: Lannie Phillips.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Chocolate & Rust
.

1/BC
(18) AZTEX HERSHEY KISS. TS538021/01. 11/10/2021. BREEDER: Owners. By Aztex Turned

Into A Miracle-GCH CH Aztex Sunsprite Autumn Leaves. OWNER: Christine Smith Daniel
Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos,Red
.

(28) DAZL REH BRILLIANT RUBY LEGACY. TS539960/02. 10/08/2021. BREEDER: Lannie
Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Bold Summer Legacy-CH Dazl Reh crystal Brilliance.
OWNER: Lannie Phillips.

4
(42) BLINGIT MSBHAVEN SPARKLE BY DESIGN. TS531052/01. 11/11/2021. BREEDER:

Leslie Powers/Lannie Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Design Of A Jagger Comet-Dazl Reh
Promise In Pearls N Bling. OWNER: Leslie Powers.

2
(50) CHERISTAR'S MY SURPRISE. TS537880/01. 11/14/2021. BREEDER: Cherie McDaniel.

By GCH CH CHERISTAR'S MASTER MASON-FLASHFIRE'S VOODOO MAGIC @
CHERISTAR. OWNER: Cherie McDaniel.

1
(54) DAVILG IT'S ALL ABOUT THE BLING. TS537069/01. 12/09/2021. BREEDER: Vicky

Ilg. By Risingstar Full Circle-CH Risingstar Back Talk. OWNER: Vicky L Ilg.

3
(56) TNC WARRIOR PRINCESS ZENA. TS538797/01. 12/04/2021. BREEDER: Laurie Blair

Lannie Phillips. By Risingstar Full Circle-CH Dazl Reh Devil's Wicked Promise. OWNER:
Laurie Blair.

(80) REHDIANT THE WISDOM OF THE TWO RIVERS. TS534319/04. 12/12/2021.
BREEDER: Allan Carter Anna Carter. By GCH CH Reh-Pin Fede The Wolverine-GCH CH
Brackley She's So Bewitching. OWNER: Allan Carter Anna Carter.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
9 Mos & Under 12 Mos,Black & Rust
.

1
(48) CHERISTAR'S OH WHIMSICAL ME!. TS525287/01. 07/13/2021. BREEDER: Cherie

McDaniel. By Ch Circle W Devon Fire-Ch Cheristar's Hot Flasher!. OWNER: Cherie
McDaniel.

2
(84) WHITEHOUSE'S DELIAH @ STONEBRIDGE. TS526441/01. 07/17/2021. BREEDER:

Judith A. White & Tom Alexander. By CH Whitehouse's Field Of Dreams Young's-Dynasty's
New Girl In Town. OWNER: Judith A White/Tom Alexander.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
9 Mos & Under 12 Mos,Red
.
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1
(34) HAT TRICK'S DIAMONDS ARE FOREVER. TS524559/02. 08/18/2021. BREEDER:

Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Whitehouse's Field of Dreams Young's-Hat Trick's Party with Your
Boots On. OWNER: Susan H Hatfield.

2
(64) FOUR TENS SKYZ THE LIMIT. TS516303/01. 06/27/2021. BREEDER: Cindy Fortin. By

GCH Four Tens Wet 'N wild-Ch Fourtens Perfect Cadence Stonebridge. OWNER: Cindy
Fortin.

(76) EAGLE'S BE STILL MY HEART. TS539711/01. 09/10/2021. BREEDER: Carolyn
Griswold. By CH Eagle's Rocky Mountain High-CH Eagle's Marvel Girl. OWNER: Carolyn
Griswold.

3
(98) BONDS PLACES IN THE HEART. TS522119/02. 08/16/2021. BREEDER: Paula

Bondarenko. By Ch Em's & Bonds Scarp Iron-Bonds Sunsprite Happy Holiday. OWNER:
Paula Bondarenko.

4
(100) BONDS SASSAFRAS. TS522119/03. 08/16/2021. BREEDER: Paula Bondarenko. By Ch

Em's & Bonds Scarp Iron-Bonds Sunsprite Happy Holiday. OWNER: Paula Bondarenko.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Bitches
12 Mos & Under 15 Mos,Chocolate & Rust
.

1
(108) CH CRYSTAL'S CHOCOLATE BY DESIGN. TS516312/02. 05/22/2021. BREEDER:

Marcia Tucker & Jonathan De Freitas. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Design of A Jagger Comet-CH
Crystal's Dark Fantasy. OWNER: Joy L Hickman & Jonathan De Freitas.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Bitches
12 Mos & Under 15 Mos,Red
.

1
(62) FLASHFIRES SUGAR & SPICE. TS520685/02. 04/09/2021. BREEDER: Kim Swilling. By

GCH Flashfires Factor This-GCH Flashfires Hit Me With Your Best Shot. OWNER: kim
swilling.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Bitches
15 Mos & Under 21 Mos,Black & Rust
.

1/BC
(10) GCH MARLEX QUEEN OF SALSA. TS479299/01. 09/24/2020. BREEDER: Armando

Angelbello and Karen Fitzpatrick. By GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat At Meadowlake-GCH
Marlex Sunsprite Dream Come True. OWNER: Armando Angelbello.

2
(46) MARLEX SUNSPRITE SAND IN MY SHEETS. TS483794/01. 10/14/2020. BREEDER:

Armando Angelbello and Marcia P Tucker. By CH Classic's Marlex Handsome Julio-CH
Marlex Sunsprite Fire Opal. OWNER: Shelley Erdman and Armando Angelbello.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Bitches
15 Mos & Under 21 Mos, Red
.

1
(8) CH MARLEX HAPPY VALENTINE. TS498290/01. 02/14/2021. BREEDER: Armando

Angelbello. By CH Marlex Fired Up-GCHG Marlex Hearts On Fire. OWNER: Armando
Angelbello.

(30) HAT TRICK'S SHAKE YOUR MONEYMAKER. TS503201/04. 02/28/2021. BREEDER:
Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Copperspur's Boots & BBQ-GCH CH Spiva's Victoria @Hat Trick.
OWNER: Susan H Hatfield.

3
(36) GCH CH COPPERSPUR RUMOR HAS IT @ REH-PIN. TS503061/02. 03/04/2021.

BREEDER: Ruth Tarlton. By Ch Reh-Pin's Fede Iron Man-Ch Spiva's Lost Love @
Copperspur. OWNER: Mary Silfies.

(58) CH COPPERSPUR'S JOURNEY TO FEDE. TS503061/01. 03/04/2021. BREEDER: Ruth
Tarlton. By CH Reh-Pin Fede Iron Man-CH Spiva's Lost Love @ Copperspur. OWNER:
Michele Reeves.

A
(66) GCH CH MARLEX KISA ADARE GLAMOUR GIRL. TS499966/03. 02/22/2021.

BREEDER: Armando Angelbello & Kim Byrd & Cathy Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare Bold
Legacy-GchP Ch Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Tom & Cathy Polmateer & Kim Byrd.
AGENT: Kimberly Byrd.

4
(68) GCH CH MARISOL POCKETFUL OF RAINBOWS. TS496383/02. 01/09/2021.

BREEDER: Melanie Hackett & Karen Fitzpatrick & Patricia Pre. By GCHS Marisol One Cool
Cat at Meadowlake-GCH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie s Hackett
Karen Fitzpatrick.
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(74) CH TOYKEEPER'S EAGLE'S SAMURAI GIRL. TS512109/04. 03/15/2021. BREEDER:
Aldine Aldeguer & Ronila Aldeguer. By Ch Toykeeper's God of Mischief-Gch Ch Bubba I Am
Fabulous At ToyKeeper. OWNER: Carolyn Griswold.

2
(102) GCH CHARKARA SADIE IN RED @ SABRIE. TS493810/02. 09/23/2020. BREEDER:

Charmaine Berglof & Cindy Fortin. By CH Charakara Red Maverick-CH Four Tens Stella By
Starlight. OWNER: Patty Bartley Shonts Jill Chase & Jade Chase.

(112) CH TIMBEARCREEK MATERIAL GIRL. TS499859/01. 01/02/2021. BREEDER: Connie
Timmerman & Alicia Fencer. By GchS Ch MARISOL ONE COOL CAT AT
MEADOWLAKE-Gch Ch TIMBEAR CREEK BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY CDX PCD B.
OWNER: Connie Timmerman & Barb Erb.

VETERANS SWEEPSTAKES
MINIATURE PINSCHERS

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Sweepstakes Dogs
7 Yrs & Under 9 Yrs
.

1/BVS
(43) GCH AZTEX MARCH-ON BUDDHA AND THE CHOCOLATE BOX. TS247833/01.

10/17/2014. BREEDER: Christine M. Smith. By Pevenseys Famous Amos-Aztex March-On
Tradin Up. OWNER: Larry and Penny Dewey C.M. Smith and Dan Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Sweepstakes Bitches
7 Yrs & Under 9 Yrs
.

1
(22) CH TERALEA'S SERENDIPITY. TS217194/01. 10/28/2013. BREEDER: Myrna Keyser and

Dixie Keyser. By Ch GCH/Cdn Ch Wannabee M'Daddy's Hooked On Hooch-Cdn CH Teralea's
Fire N Brimstone. OWNER: Myrna Keyser Dixie Keyser.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Sweepstakes Bitches
9 Yrs & Older
.

1/OVS
(38) GCH CH SULTANS SHEZHOT. TS167925/01. 04/29/2013. BREEDER: Gretchen S

Hofheins-Wackerfuss & Lou Ann King. By Ch Altanero Barnstormer-GCh Ch S-N-Em's
Firestorm. OWNER: Gretchen S Hofheins-Wackerfuss & Lou Ann King.

2
(104) STARDANCIN'S SAGE ADVICE. TR958699/02. 01/10/2010. BREEDER: Amy Champlin.

By Ch Sanderlin Under The Big Top-Windwalker Spellbinder. OWNER: Amy Champlin.
WORKING SWEEPSTAKES
MINIATURE PINSCHERS

JUDGE: Marvin Strassburger
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Maturity Dogs
.

1/BM
(63) CH BONDS CO-VINNIE. TS465922/03. 04/07/2020. BREEDER: Paula Bondarenko. By Ch

Em's & Bonds Scrap Iron-Ch Timbearcrk Bonds Hopelessly Devoted 2u. OWNER: Paula
Bondarenko.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Maturity Bitches
.

1/OC
(10) GCH MARLEX QUEEN OF SALSA. TS479299/01. 09/24/2020. BREEDER: Armando

Angelbello and Karen Fitzpatrick. By GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat At Meadowlake-GCH
Marlex Sunsprite Dream Come True. OWNER: Armando Angelbello.

A
(46) MARLEX SUNSPRITE SAND IN MY SHEETS. TS483794/01. 10/14/2020. BREEDER:

Armando Angelbello and Marcia P Tucker. By CH Classic's Marlex Handsome Julio-CH
Marlex Sunsprite Fire Opal. OWNER: Shelley Erdman and Armando Angelbello.

3
(82) CH REHDIANT SHE'S THE BOMB. TS477017/03. 08/04/2020. BREEDER: Allan Carter

Anna Carter. By GCH CH Reh-Pin Fede The Wolverine-GCH CH Brackley She's So
Bewitching. OWNER: Allan Carter Anna Carter.

4
(88) BOND'S SOCIALLY DISTANCED. TS465922/02. 04/07/2020. BREEDER: Paula

Bondarenko. By Ch Ems & Bonds Scrap Iron-Ch Timbearcrk Bonds Hopelessly Devoted 20.
OWNER: Jennifer Barfknecht.

2
(110) AZTEX HOLD MY COSMO!. TS480517/01. 08/21/2020. BREEDER: Owners. By CH

Sunsprite Aztex Turning Heads-CH Aztex March-On Electric Mayhem. OWNER: Christine
Smith Daniel Bayless.
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REGULAR CLASSES
MINIATURE PINSCHERS

JUDGE: Mrs Charlotte P Patterson
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos
Black & Rust
.

1 51 WHITEHOUSE'S MAN IN BLACK. TS541586/02. 12/03/2021. BREEDER: Judith A.
White & John Beall. By CH Whitehouse's Field Of Dreams Young's-Whitehouse's Tight Fitting
Jeans. OWNER: Judith A White/John Beall.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos
Chocolate & Rust
.

A



31 AZTEX CHOCOLATE TWIST. TS538027/01. 11/12/2021. BREEDER: Christine Smith
Daniel Bayless. By Aztex Hold My Beer @ Mightymites-Aztex Twist of Fate. OWNER:
Christine Smith Daniel Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos
Red
.

1/W



37 RISINGSTAR EYE OF THE STORM. TS536462/02. 10/24/2021. BREEDER: Carlo Dry
Sarah Wheeler. By CH Risingstar Rocking' Your Imagination-CH Risingstar Davilg Pride N
Joy. OWNER: Laurie Blair.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Twelve To Eighteen Month Dogs
.

1 71 STONEBRIDGE WILD THING TIMBEAR CREEK. TS507701/03. 03/12/2021.
BREEDER: Tom Alexander & Cindy Fortin. By GCH CH Four Tens Wet "N Wild-CH Four
Tens Dixie Chick At Whitehouse. OWNER: Connie Timmerman.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Bred-By-Exhibitor Dogs
.

1 35 DAVILG STRUTTIN MY STUFF. TS537069/02. 12/09/2021. BREEDER: Vicky Ilg. By
Risingstar Full Circle-CH Risingstar Back Talk. OWNER: Vicky L Ilg.

2 57 MARISOL SUNSHINE WARRIOR. TS534315/01. 10/22/2021. BREEDER: Melanie &
Karen Fitzpatrick & Patricia Prellwitz. By GCHS CH GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat at
Meadowlake-GCH CH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie Hackett Karen
Fitzpatrick.

A



65 KISA ADARE GRAND ALLEY OOP. TS540174/01. 10/07/2021. BREEDER: Kim Byrd &
Cathy Polmateer. By CH Sanderlin Adare Prince of Tides-CH KISA n Hiland Command
Performance. OWNER: Kim Byrd & Lynn Costa.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Dogs
Black & Rust
.

2 5 COPPERSPURS DARK AND DEBONNAIRE. TS524559/04. 08/18/2021. BREEDER:
Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Whitehouses Field of Dreams Youngs-Hat Trick's Party With Your
Boots On. OWNER: RUTH L TARLTON.

1/RW



11 AZTEX TURNED INTO A MIRACLE. TS478805/01. 04/20/2020. BREEDER: Owners. By
CH Sunsprite Aztex Turning Heads-CH Aztex Waiting On A Miracle. OWNER: Christine
Smith Dan Bayless Sandra Butler.

3 17 SUNSPRITE MARLEX SHADOW WARRIOR. TS513633/01. 06/04/2021. BREEDER:
Armando Angebello and Marcia Tucker. By CH GCH Shadowpins Dazl Reh Jet To The Top-
CH Marlex Sunsprite Fire Opal. OWNER: Marcia Tucker and Patricia K Prellwitz.

A



45 MARLEX KISA ADARE BEGIN AGAIN FINNEGAN. TS499966/02. 02/22/2021.
BREEDER: Armando Angelbello & Kim Byrd &Catherine Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare
Bold Legacy-GchP Ch Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Mary Jane Skidmore & Kim Byrd
& Cathy Polmateer.

4 61 AZTEX ROWDY AFTER MIDNIGHT @ EM'S. TS461850/01. 01/19/2020. BREEDER:
Christine M Smith & Daniel A Bayless. By Ch Mightymites Rowdy Redneck-Aztex morch-On
Naughty Lil Secret. OWNER: Emma Hanson.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Dogs
Red
.

1 21 HAT TRICK'S SOLDIER OF FORTUNE. TS503201/03. 02/28/2021. BREEDER: Susan
Hatfield. By CH Copperspurs Boots & BBQ-GCH CH Spiva's Victoria@Hat Trick. OWNER:
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Susan V Hatfield.
A



67 KISA ADARE CASINO ROYALE. TS521705/03. 03/20/2021. BREEDER: Kim Byrd &

Cathy Polmateer. By GCH Marlex Adare Bold Legacy-CH KISA N Hiland Command
Performance. OWNER: Lynn Costa.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos
Black & Rust
.

1 14 BEALL'S LADY IN BLACK V WHITEHOUSE. TS541586/01. 12/03/2021. BREEDER:
John Beall & Judith White. By CH WHITEHOUSE'S FIELD OF DREAMS YOUNG'S-
WHITEHOUSE'S TIGHT FITTING JEANS. OWNER: John Beall & Judith White.

2 26 DAZL REH BRILLIANT SUNSHINE LEGACY. TS539960/01. 10/08/2021. BREEDER:
Lannie Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Bold Summer Legacy-CH Dazl Reh crystal Brilliance.
OWNER: Lannie Phillips.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos
Chocolate & Rust
.

1 18 AZTEX HERSHEY KISS. TS538021/01. 11/10/2021. BREEDER: Owners. By Aztex Turned
Into A Miracle-GCH CH Aztex Sunsprite Autumn Leaves. OWNER: Christine Smith Daniel
Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
6 Mos & Under 9 Mos
Red
.

A



28 DAZL REH BRILLIANT RUBY LEGACY. TS539960/02. 10/08/2021. BREEDER: Lannie
Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Bold Summer Legacy-CH Dazl Reh crystal Brilliance.
OWNER: Lannie Phillips.

2 42 BLINGIT MSBHAVEN SPARKLE BY DESIGN. TS531052/01. 11/11/2021. BREEDER:
Leslie Powers/Lannie Phillips. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Design Of A Jagger Comet-Dazl Reh
Promise In Pearls N Bling. OWNER: Leslie Powers.

1 50 CHERISTAR'S MY SURPRISE. TS537880/01. 11/14/2021. BREEDER: Cherie McDaniel.
By GCH CH CHERISTAR'S MASTER MASON-FLASHFIRE'S VOODOO MAGIC @
CHERISTAR. OWNER: Cherie McDaniel.

3 56 TNC WARRIOR PRINCESS ZENA. TS538797/01. 12/04/2021. BREEDER: Laurie Blair
Lannie Phillips. By Risingstar Full Circle-CH Dazl Reh Devil's Wicked Promise. OWNER:
Laurie Blair.

4 80 REHDIANT THE WISDOM OF THE TWO RIVERS. TS534319/04. 12/12/2021.
BREEDER: Allan Carter Anna Carter. By GCH CH Reh-Pin Fede The Wolverine-GCH CH
Brackley She's So Bewitching. OWNER: Allan Carter Anna Carter.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches
9 Mos & Under 12 Mos
Red
.

2 34 HAT TRICK'S DIAMONDS ARE FOREVER. TS524559/02. 08/18/2021. BREEDER:
Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Whitehouse's Field of Dreams Young's-Hat Trick's Party with Your
Boots On. OWNER: Susan H Hatfield.

4 76 EAGLE'S BE STILL MY HEART. TS539711/01. 09/10/2021. BREEDER: Carolyn
Griswold. By CH Eagle's Rocky Mountain High-CH Eagle's Marvel Girl. OWNER: Carolyn
Griswold.

1 98 BONDS PLACES IN THE HEART. TS522119/02. 08/16/2021. BREEDER: Paula
Bondarenko. By Ch Em's & Bonds Scarp Iron-Bonds Sunsprite Happy Holiday. OWNER:
Paula Bondarenko.

3 100 BONDS SASSAFRAS. TS522119/03. 08/16/2021. BREEDER: Paula Bondarenko. By Ch
Em's & Bonds Scarp Iron-Bonds Sunsprite Happy Holiday. OWNER: Paula Bondarenko.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Twelve To Eighteen Month Bitches
.

1 62 FLASHFIRES SUGAR & SPICE. TS520685/02. 04/09/2021. BREEDER: Kim Swilling. By
GCH Flashfires Factor This-GCH Flashfires Hit Me With Your Best Shot. OWNER: kim
swilling.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Amateur-Owner-Handler Bitches
.

1 20 TERALEA'S GOOD GOLLY MS MOLLY. TS425105/01. 11/05/2019. BREEDER: Denise
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Brandsma. By CH Brackleyhe's so Amazing-CH Teralea's Cutiepatootie. OWNER: Myrna L
Keyser and Dixie L Keyser.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Bred-By-Exhibitor Bitches
.

2 46 MARLEX SUNSPRITE SAND IN MY SHEETS. TS483794/01. 10/14/2020. BREEDER:
Armando Angelbello and Marcia P Tucker. By CH Classic's Marlex Handsome Julio-CH
Marlex Sunsprite Fire Opal. OWNER: Shelley Erdman and Armando Angelbello.

3 48 CHERISTAR'S OH WHIMSICAL ME!. TS525287/01. 07/13/2021. BREEDER: Cherie
McDaniel. By Ch Circle W Devon Fire-Ch Cheristar's Hot Flasher!. OWNER: Cherie
McDaniel.

4 54 DAVILG IT'S ALL ABOUT THE BLING. TS537069/01. 12/09/2021. BREEDER: Vicky
Ilg. By Risingstar Full Circle-CH Risingstar Back Talk. OWNER: Vicky L Ilg.

1 64 FOUR TENS SKYZ THE LIMIT. TS516303/01. 06/27/2021. BREEDER: Cindy Fortin. By
GCH Four Tens Wet 'N wild-Ch Fourtens Perfect Cadence Stonebridge. OWNER: Cindy
Fortin.

84 WHITEHOUSE'S DELIAH @ STONEBRIDGE. TS526441/01. 07/17/2021. BREEDER:
Judith A. White & Tom Alexander. By CH Whitehouse's Field Of Dreams Young's-Dynasty's
New Girl In Town. OWNER: Judith A White/Tom Alexander.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Bitches
Black & Rust
.

1/RW



16 AZTEX FELL ON BLACK DAYS. TS457161/01. 01/13/2020. BREEDER: Chris Smith and
Dan Bayless. By GCH CH Spiva's Shadow Of The Day Aztex-CH Aztex Sugar Magnolia.
OWNER: Chris Smith and Dan Bayless.

2 24 DAR-RICH VERSACE MIDNIGHT RENDEZVOUS. TS449659/01. 06/19/2019.
BREEDER: Darlene Teter. By Gch Ch Redstars High Voltage-Dar-Rich Versace Cowgirl With
Curves. OWNER: Darlene Teter.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Bitches
Chocolate & Rust
.

1/W/BW



110 AZTEX HOLD MY COSMO!. TS480517/01. 08/21/2020. BREEDER: Owners. By CH
Sunsprite Aztex Turning Heads-CH Aztex March-On Electric Mayhem. OWNER: Christine
Smith Daniel Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Bitches
Red
.

1 30 HAT TRICK'S SHAKE YOUR MONEYMAKER. TS503201/04. 02/28/2021. BREEDER:
Susan H Hatfield. By Ch Copperspur's Boots & BBQ-GCH CH Spiva's Victoria @Hat Trick.
OWNER: Susan H Hatfield.

2 88 BOND'S SOCIALLY DISTANCED. TS465922/02. 04/07/2020. BREEDER: Paula
Bondarenko. By Ch Ems & Bonds Scrap Iron-Ch Timbearcrk Bonds Hopelessly Devoted 20.
OWNER: Jennifer Barfknecht.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Dogs
.

1
AM

43 GCH AZTEX MARCH-ON BUDDHA AND THE CHOCOLATE BOX. TS247833/01.
10/17/2014. BREEDER: Christine M. Smith. By Pevenseys Famous Amos-Aztex March-On
Tradin Up. OWNER: Larry and Penny Dewey C.M. Smith and Dan Bayless.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Bitches
.

3 22 CH TERALEA'S SERENDIPITY. TS217194/01. 10/28/2013. BREEDER: Myrna Keyser and
Dixie Keyser. By Ch GCH/Cdn Ch Wannabee M'Daddy's Hooked On Hooch-Cdn CH Teralea's
Fire N Brimstone. OWNER: Myrna Keyser Dixie Keyser.

1
AM

38 GCH CH SULTANS SHEZHOT. TS167925/01. 04/29/2013. BREEDER: Gretchen S
Hofheins-Wackerfuss & Lou Ann King. By Ch Altanero Barnstormer-GCh Ch S-N-Em's
Firestorm. OWNER: Gretchen S Hofheins-Wackerfuss & Lou Ann King.

4 94 CH WHITEHOUSE'S TALK OF THE TOWN. TS013924/02. 12/23/2010. BREEDER:
Judith White. By Ch Nevaeh Red Cloud Of Tall Oaks-Mic-Lynn Bella Of Marclif. OWNER:
Laura Saunders.
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104 STARDANCIN'S SAGE ADVICE. TR958699/02. 01/10/2010. BREEDER: Amy Champlin.
By Ch Sanderlin Under The Big Top-Windwalker Spellbinder. OWNER: Amy Champlin.

2 106 Ch COPPERSPURS TAKE BACK THE NIGHT @ LITTLEFEAT. TS228560/01.
07/26/2014. BREEDER: Ruth L Tarlton. By Ch GCH Flashfires Dark Shadows @ Spivas-Ch
Copperspurs Black Magic Woman. OWNER: Ruth L Tarlton & Sheena Melone.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Best of Breed Competition
.

B



6 GCHG CH MARLEX CLASSY FINALE. TS361664/01. 09/24/2017. Bitch. BREEDER:
Armando Angelbello and Leah Monte. By CH Marlex Adare Bold Legacy-GCHP Marlex
Classic Red Glare. OWNER: Armando Angelbello.

BOBOH

AM

7 GCH FLASHFIRE'S FINAL COUNTDOWN V BEALL'S. TS520685/01. 04/09/2021.
Dog. BREEDER: Kim Swilling. By GCHS CH Flashfire's Factor This-GCHS CH Flashfire's
Hit Me With Your Best Shot. OWNER: John Beall & Kim Swilling.

8 CH MARLEX HAPPY VALENTINE. TS498290/01. 02/14/2021. Bitch. BREEDER:
Armando Angelbello. By CH Marlex Fired Up-GCHG Marlex Hearts On Fire. OWNER:
Armando Angelbello.

9 WHITEHOUSE'S RING OF FIRE V BEALL'S. TS518379/01. 07/14/2021. Dog.
BREEDER: Judith White. By GCH CH Four Tens Wet 'N Wild-CH Whitehouse's Tipp'in the
Scale 4 Fortin. OWNER: Dr. John Beall & Judith White.

10 GCH MARLEX QUEEN OF SALSA. TS479299/01. 09/24/2020. Bitch. BREEDER:
Armando Angelbello and Karen Fitzpatrick. By GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat At Meadowlake-
GCH Marlex Sunsprite Dream Come True. OWNER: Armando Angelbello.

19 CH MELODY'S URBAN PRIDE WILD AT HEART. TS470100/04. 02/15/2020. Dog.
BREEDER: Penny L Urban. By GCHS CH Melody's Urban Pride Best Ever-CH Bonds Urban
Pride Living On A Prayer. OWNER: Jane Heuer & Richard Dotson & Penny L Urban.

23 CH FOUR TENS WILD ONE KIMTIMLAKE. TS507701/02. 03/12/2021. Dog.
BREEDER: Tom Alexander & Cindy Fortin. By GCH CH FOUR TENS WET'N WILD-CH
FOUR TENS DIXIE CHICK AT WHITEHOUSE. OWNER: Kim Larson.

SEL



25 GCh TOYKEEPER'S SAMURAI-X. TS512109/01. 03/15/2021. Dog. BREEDER: Owners.
By Ch TOYKEEPER'S GOD OF MISCHIEF-Gch Bubba I am fabulous at Toykeeper.
OWNER: Aldine & Roni Aldeguer.

27 GchS TOYKEEPER'S CAPTAIN AMERICA. TS427010/02. 03/04/2019. Dog. BREEDER:
Aldine Aldeguer and Ronila Aldeguer. By Ch Bricor's Hot Diggity Dawg-Gch Bubba I am
Fabulous at Toykeeper. OWNER: Aldine Aldeguer and Roni Aldeguer.

29 GCHS CH SANDERLIN'S BIG BANG THEORY. TS445732/01. 10/19/2019. Dog.
BREEDER: Angela M Sanders. By GCHG Sanderlin Dance Like A Dickens-GCH Sanderlin
Bridal Song. OWNER: Cindy Kowalchuk-Corrigal.

33 GCHB DAVILG RISINGSTAR EXOTIC N DANGEROUS. TS444853/03. 07/06/2019.
Dog. BREEDER: vicky ilg & Carol Dry. By GCH Davilg It Ain't Easy Being Me-CH
Risingstar Back Talk. OWNER: vicky ilg & Carol Dry.

AM
36 GCH CH COPPERSPUR RUMOR HAS IT @ REH-PIN. TS503061/02. 03/04/2021. Bitch.

BREEDER: Ruth Tarlton. By Ch Reh-Pin's Fede Iron Man-Ch Spiva's Lost Love @
Copperspur. OWNER: Mary Silfies.

39 Ch EAGLES ROCKY MOUNTAIN HIGH. TS479938/01. 08/12/2020. Dog. BREEDER:
Carolyn Griswold. By GCH Winters-Eagle Ring of Fire-Ch Cheristars You Don't Own Me!.
OWNER: Katie Winters.

40 GCH CH MARLEX SUNSPRITE MARTINI CGC TKN SWN SIA. TS428097/03.
06/16/2019. Bitch. BREEDER: Armando Angelbello & Marcia Tucker. By Ch Marlex Lulin
Mojito-Ch Marlex Sunsprite Fire Opal. OWNER: Gretchen S. Hofheins-Wackerfuss.

41 GCH MARLEX KISA RED BANDIT. TS499966/01. 02/22/2021. Dog. BREEDER:
Armando Angelbello Kim Byrd &Catherine Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare Bold Lagacy-
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GCHP CH Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Larry and Penny Dewey and Armando
Angelbello.

A



44 CH AZTEX ONEPOINTTWOONE GIGAWATTS. TS461623/01. 01/14/2020. Bitch.
BREEDER: Chris Smith and Dan Bayless. By CH Sunsprite Aztex Turning Heads-CH Aztex
March-On Electric Mayhem. OWNER: Christine Smith and Dan Bayless.

47 CH MARISOL BIG BOSS MAN. TS496383/01. 01/09/2021. Dog. BREEDER: Melanie &
Karen Fitzpatrick & Patricia Prellwitz. By GCHS CH GCHS Marisol One Cool Cat at
Meadowlake-GCH CH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie Hackett Karen
Fitzpatrick.

49 GCHB CH WINTERS-EAGLE RING OF FIRE. TS421727/02. 03/15/2019. Dog.
BREEDER: Katie Winters & Melissa Cole. By GchG Ch Eagle's The Wolverine-Pinnacole
Catching Fire. OWNER: C Nelson & K Winters & C Griswold & J Waters.

A



52 Ch VALJALU'S THIS ONE'S FOR YOU. TS438915/03. 06/04/2019. Bitch. BREEDER:
Joan Krumm Jacob Waters Luke Waters and Ashley W. By Gch Eagle's The Wolverine-Ch
Valdon's Dressed to Impress. OWNER: Joan Krumm Jacob Waters Luke Waters and
Ashley W.

53 CH FOUR TENS WET 'N WILD. TS364282/02. 09/24/2017. Dog. BREEDER: Steve
Russell and Cindy Fortin. By CH Whitehouse's Play It Again Shiloh-CH Four Tens N'Motion.
OWNER: Tom Alexander and cindy fortin.

55 CH MARISOL COOL CAT JAZZ. TS432933/01. 07/28/2019. Dog. BREEDER: Melanie
Hackett Karen Fitzpatrick. By GCHS CH Marisol One Cool Cat At Meadowlake-GCH CH
Marisol N Marlex Caliente. OWNER: Gloria Standley & Melanie Hackett & Corbin
Charity.

A



58 CH COPPERSPUR'S JOURNEY TO FEDE. TS503061/01. 03/04/2021. Bitch. BREEDER:
Ruth Tarlton. By CH Reh-Pin Fede Iron Man-CH Spiva's Lost Love @ Copperspur. OWNER:
Michele Reeves.

A



59 CH KISA ADARE MOVIE MAYHEM. TS521705/01. 03/20/2021. Dog. BREEDER: Kim
Byrd & Cathy Polmateer. By GCH Marlex Adare Bold Legacy-Ch KISA N Hiland Command
Performance. OWNER: Kim Byrd & Cathy Polmateer.

60 CH BRACKLEY COME FLY WITH ME V TERALEA. TS448142/01. 11/03/2019. Bitch.
BREEDER: Wendy Boyette. By GCHS CH Brackley He's My Warrior-GCH CH Brackley
Amazing Grace. OWNER: Wendy Boyette.

63 CH BONDS CO-VINNIE. TS465922/03. 04/07/2020. Dog. BREEDER: Paula Bondarenko.
By Ch Em's & Bonds Scrap Iron-Ch Timbearcrk Bonds Hopelessly Devoted 2u. OWNER:
Paula Bondarenko.

A



66 GCH CH MARLEX KISA ADARE GLAMOUR GIRL. TS499966/03. 02/22/2021. Bitch.
BREEDER: Armando Angelbello & Kim Byrd & Cathy Polmateer. By Ch Marlex Adare Bold
Legacy-GchP Ch Marlex Sunsprite Rose. OWNER: Tom & Cathy Polmateer & Kim Byrd.
AGENT: Kimberly Byrd.

68 GCH CH MARISOL POCKETFUL OF RAINBOWS. TS496383/02. 01/09/2021. Bitch.
BREEDER: Melanie Hackett & Karen Fitzpatrick & Patricia Pre. By GCHS Marisol One Cool
Cat at Meadowlake-GCH Zeidgeist Sunshine in my Pocket. OWNER: Melanie s Hackett
Karen Fitzpatrick.

OS



69 GCHB CH TIMBEAR CREEK HOT ROD LINCOLN RI SEN SCN S. TS396407/01.
05/07/2018. Dog. BREEDER: Connie Timmerman & Barb Erb. By Gch Ch Em's Jet Star BN
RN CGC-Ch Rev On The Red Line. OWNER: Connie Timmerman & Barb Erb.

AM
70 GChB KIMRO'S ADELE ASTAIRE. TS430972/02. 03/11/2019. Bitch. BREEDER: J

Cabailo & R Greenslade & K Calvacca & H Schwell. By CH Spiva's Hot N Blazin-GCH
Kimro's Miss Vera Vain. OWNER: R.Greenslade L.Glynn H.schwell J.Cabailo K.Calvacc.

74 CH TOYKEEPER'S EAGLE'S SAMURAI GIRL. TS512109/04. 03/15/2021. Bitch.
BREEDER: Aldine Aldeguer & Ronila Aldeguer. By Ch Toykeeper's God of Mischief-Gch Ch
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Bubba I Am Fabulous At ToyKeeper. OWNER: Carolyn Griswold.
A



78 Ch TOYKEEPER'S QUEEN'S GAMBIT. TS512385/01. 09/28/2020. Bitch. BREEDER:

Aldine and Roni Aldeguer. By Ch Crystal's Kick the dust up @ Palana-GchB Toykeeper's
Special Edition. OWNER: Aldine and Roni Aldeguer.

82 CH REHDIANT SHE'S THE BOMB. TS477017/03. 08/04/2020. Bitch. BREEDER: Allan
Carter Anna Carter. By GCH CH Reh-Pin Fede The Wolverine-GCH CH Brackley She's So
Bewitching. OWNER: Allan Carter Anna Carter.

86 Ch WHITEHOUSE'S FEEL LIKA WOMAN @ STONEBRIDGE. TS509294/01.
03/22/2021. Bitch. BREEDER: Judith A. White. By CH Whitehouse's Field Of Dreams
Young's-Whitehouse's Tight Fitting Jeans. OWNER: Judith A. White & Tom Alexander.

SEL



90 GCH CH EM'S QUEEN OF THE NIGHT. TS437164/01. 08/11/2019. Bitch. BREEDER:
Emma J Hanson & Paula Bondarenko. By GchG Ch Envi Mi The Quarterback-Ch Em's
Sprinter Speed. OWNER: Emma Hanson.

92 CH BONDS QUARANTINA. TS465922/01. 04/07/2020. Bitch. BREEDER: Paula
Bondarenko. By Ch Em's & Bonds Scrap Iron-Ch Timbearcrk Bonds Hopelessly Devoted 2u.
OWNER: Paula Bondarenko.

102 GCH CHARKARA SADIE IN RED @ SABRIE. TS493810/02. 09/23/2020. Bitch.
BREEDER: Charmaine Berglof & Cindy Fortin. By CH Charakara Red Maverick-CH Four
Tens Stella By Starlight. OWNER: Patty Bartley Shonts Jill Chase & Jade Chase.

108 CH CRYSTAL'S CHOCOLATE BY DESIGN. TS516312/02. 05/22/2021. Bitch.
BREEDER: Marcia Tucker & Jonathan De Freitas. By GCH CH Dazl Reh Design of A Jagger
Comet-CH Crystal's Dark Fantasy. OWNER: Joy L Hickman & Jonathan De Freitas.

112 CH TIMBEARCREEK MATERIAL GIRL. TS499859/01. 01/02/2021. Bitch. BREEDER:
Connie Timmerman & Alicia Fencer. By GchS Ch MARISOL ONE COOL CAT AT
MEADOWLAKE-Gch Ch TIMBEAR CREEK BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY CDX PCD B.
OWNER: Connie Timmerman & Barb Erb.

114 gch TERALEA'S FIRE DOWN BELOW. TS383791/01. 05/11/2017. Bitch. BREEDER:
Myrna Keyser and Dixie Keyser. By CH CH Brackleyhe's So Amazing-CH Teralea's First
Class Edition. OWNER: Myrna Keyser and Dixie Keyser.
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Stud Dog
.

1 (53) CH FOUR TENS WET 'N WILD. TS364282/02. 09/24/2017. Dog. BREEDER: Steve
Russell and Cindy Fortin. By CH Whitehouse's Play It Again Shiloh-CH Four Tens N'Motion.
OWNER: Tom Alexander and cindy fortin.


